

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-14:162 Version: 1 Name: Free utilities for 502-B N. Bridge Street

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/3/2014 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/18/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING FREE UTILITIES AT

502-B- N. BRIDGE STREET FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

Sponsors: Building Maintenance
Indexes: Utility service from CWL

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
11/4/2014	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING FREE UTILITIES AT 502-B-N. BRIDGE STREET FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

WHEREAS, the city of Jonesboro is requesting the City Water and Light Plant of Jonesboro to provide free utilities to City owned improvements at the following location:

502-B N.Bridge Street (National Night Out)

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That City Water and Light Plant of Jonesboro be requested by this resolution to provide free utilities to the location listed above.

Section 2: To permit such service to be provided without charge, the City of Jonesboro hereby affirms to City Water and Light that the ultimate use of CWL utilities so provide is now and shall remain a use of purpose which the City is engaged in as part of its government or proprietary functions under authority to it by state law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of November, 2014.